
Communities Officers – Locality Areas 
 

Assistant Manager Locality Communities Officers 

Green West Urban  Sudbury and Great Cornard Sloane Potter 
Sports and Leisure  
Sloane.Potter@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
01449724913 
 

Green West Rural Chadacre, Lavenham, Long 
Melford, Assington, Bures St 
Mary and Nayland 

Imogen Tink 
Grants 
Imogen.tink@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk 
01449 724918 
 

Green Central  Copdock and Washbrook, 
Brett Vale, Capel St Mary, 
East Bergholt, Brantham 

Peter Watson  
Community Safety  
Peter.Watson@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
07709718196 
01449724627 

 

Emma Lea 
Assistant Manager – Leisure, Sport 
& Wellbeing 
Emma.Lea@baberghmidsuffolk.gov
.uk 
07874641551 
01449 724673 

   
 
 

Green East Bramford, Sproughton and 
Pinewood, Stour Ganges, 
Orwell 

Tai Ajayi 
Community Safety  
Taiwo.Ajayi@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
07926067940 
01449724951 

 

Laura Butters  
Assistant Manager – Community 
Grants and Development  
Laura.Butters@baberghmidsuffolk.
gov.uk  

Blue South  Battisford and Ringshall, 
Box Vale, South East 
Cosford, Hadleigh North, 
Hadleigh South 

 
Rachel Cattermole  
Leisure, Sport & Wellbeing 
Rachel.Cattermole@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
07926067941 
01449724952 
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Blue Central  Stowmarket, Needham 
Market 

Simon Lanning  
Planning & Engagement  
Simon.Lanning@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
07729108592 
01449724628 

 

01449724883 
07355029378 

 

Blue North  Mendlesham, Debenham, 
Stonham, Claydon Barham, 
Blakenham 

 
Sarah-Jane Hatt 
Grants 
Sarah-Jane.hatt@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk 
 

Yellow South Elmswell and Woolpit 

Thurston, Rattlesdon, 
Onehouse, North West 
Cosford 

*in officer absence please 
contact patch cover HR / BT 

 

Bee Taylor 
Volunteering  
Bethany.Taylor@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
01449724881 
 
Hana Richardson  
Health & Wellbeing  
Hana.Richardson@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
01449724882 
07355029304 

Yellow Central  Gislingham, Rickingham, 
Bacton, Walsham-le-Willows, 
Haughley, Stowupland and 
Wetherden 

Josh Holmes 
Grants 
Joshua.Holmes@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk 
01449724658 

Rachael Young 
Assistant Manager – Community 
Safety & Resilience  
Rachael.Young@baberghmidsuffol
k.gov.uk  
07599102586 

 

Yellow East  Stradbroke and Laxfield, 
Fressingfield, Hoxne and 
Worlingworth, Eye Palgrave 

Ian Rafferty 
Community Safety  
Ian.Rafferty@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk  
07510921853 
01449724679 
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